PHCENIX
CONTACT

Product Compliance Report (179 Items)

Created: April 18, 2023

As a result of our product testing (Status of legislation: April 18, 2023), PHOENIX CONTACT confirms that our products comply with the material restrictions
according to Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), including Delegated Directive 2015/863/EU. In addition, the products comply with the requirements of Annex XIV and
Annex XVII under Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation) and SJ/T 11364-2014 (China RoHS).

An article-related China RoHS declaration table can be found in the download area for the respective article under "Manufacturer Declaration”. For all articles with
EFUP-E no China RoHS declaration table is issued and required.

The ecological footprint of the respective item, if already available, can be found in the download area under the document name "Product Environmental Footprint".

The cradle-to-gate approach has been used to calculate the values (including Climate Change in CO2e). Further detailed information on the product footprint can be
found accordingly in the document.
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Item Number

1442421

1442489

1442609

1442612

1442081

1442227

1442308

1442434

1442696

1442405

1442450

1442463

1442078

1442340

1442557

1442667

1442832

1442803

1442829

2799474

2799720

2799487

Item Description

SAC-SP—MlZMS/l0,0-PUR
SAC-4P- 3,0-PUR/M12FS P
SAC-4P-M12MR/ 3,0-PUR
I§AC-4P-M12MR/ 5,0-PUR

SACC-CI-M12MS-17CON-
L180 THRSH

SACCBP-MS-12CON-
M16/1,0-PVCSCO

SACCBP-MS-17CON-
M16/1,0-PVCSCO

SAC-3P- 1,5-PUR/M12FS P
SAC-3P- 5,0-PUR/M12FR P
|§AC—5P—M12MS/ 3,0-PUR
SAC-3P- 5,0-PUR/M12FS P
|§AC—3P—10,0—PUR/M12FS

SACC-CI-M12FS-17CON-
L180 THRSH

SAC-3P-M12MS/10,0-PUR
P
SAC-3P-M12MR/ 1,5-PUR
P
SAC-5P-M12MR/10,0-PUR
P

SAC-4P-M12MS/ 0,3-
PUR/M12FS P

SAC-3P-M12MS/ 0,6-
PUR/M12FS P

SAC-3P-M12MS/ 3,0-
PUR/M12FS P

PSM-
KA9SUB9/BB/2METER

PSM-SET-FSMA/4-KT

PSM-SET-FSMA/4-HCS

Fulfills EU RoHS Substance
Requirements (Exemptions
as Far as Known)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

China RoHS Environment
Friendly Use Period (EFUP)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

REACH Candidate
Substance Note (CAS/EC-
NO) & SCIP

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 36133ee7-a00d-
4dcb-a641-004b099d44af

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 7e084031-ee91-
4085-a10d-51428f877a5d

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5783c51e-b3f5-4f7c-
8e74-eb2caf046a57

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: ¢524dd83-3699-
4767-a164-6bff610bb9b3

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
Wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

EF3.0 Climate
Change (kg CO2e)

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms100-pur-p-1442421
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-30-purm12fs-p-1442489
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr-30-pur-p-1442609
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr-50-pur-p-1442612
/en-us/products/contact-insert-sacc-ci-m12ms-17con-l180-thrsh-1442081
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-ms-12con-m1610-pvcsco-1442227
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-saccbp-ms-17con-m1610-pvcsco-1442308
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-15-purm12fs-p-1442434
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-50-purm12fr-p-1442696
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms-30-pur-p-1442405
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-50-purm12fs-p-1442450
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-100-purm12fs-p-1442463
/en-us/products/contact-insert-sacc-ci-m12fs-17con-l180-thrsh-1442078
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms100-pur-p-1442340
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12mr-15-pur-p-1442557
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12mr100-pur-p-1442667
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12ms-03-purm12fs-p-1442832
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms-06-purm12fs-p-1442803
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms-30-purm12fs-p-1442829
/en-us/products/adapter-cable-psm-ka9sub9bb2meter-2799474
/en-us/products/data-plug-psm-set-fsma4-kt-2799720
/en-us/products/fo-connectors-psm-set-fsma-4-hcs-2799487

2799416

2799322

2799432

2799445

2799885

5060867

5060906

5060870

5060883

5060896

5060922

5060935

5060964

5060854

0902441

2320034

2320092

2320131

2320322

2320490

2320450

2320076

PSM-SET-FSMA-LINK/2

PSM-LWL-GDM-RUGGED-

50/125

PSM-LWL-GDO- 50/125

PSM-LWL-HCS0-200/230

PSM-LWL-HCS-RUGGED-

200/230

BN-ZB 6,2/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

ZB 5/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

BN-ZB 5,2/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

ZB10/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

ZB 8/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

ZB 7,62/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

ZB 6/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

BN-ZB 5/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

BN-ZB 7,5/WH-
100:UNBEDRUCKT

TMC 63C 50A

QUINT-PS/24DC/24DC/ 5

QUINT-PS/24DC/24DC/10

QUINT-PS/12DC/24DC/ 5

UPS-
BAT/VRLA/24DC/12AH

IFS-RS232-DATACABLE

IFS-OPEN-END-
DATACABLE

QUINT-PS/FAN/4

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Contact Us

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (6(c), 7(c)-1, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-1)

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (6(c), 7(c)-1, 7(a))

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

25 Years

25 Years

25 Years

3 Years

50 Years

50 Years

25 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: edc2d6d9-bd3b-
463e-bfcf-1739€5643091

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 9d0f6e45-e18e-4al13-

9a41-bd7562401c31

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 888b61af-98c2-49c7-

aefc-bcd930532e82

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: ad19¢745-1210-
4b8d-b20f-fdd687abfd33

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6e3d5df2-200b-46dd-

8604-240f28a2ed76

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/fiber-optic-coupling-psm-set-fsma-link-2-2799416
/en-us/products/data-cable-by-the-meter-psm-lwl-gdm-rugged-50125-2799322
/en-us/products/data-cable-by-the-meter-psm-lwl-gdo-50125-2799432
/en-us/products/data-cable-by-the-meter-psm-lwl-hcso-200230-2799445
/en-us/products/data-cable-by-the-meter-psm-lwl-hcs-rugged-200230-2799885
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-bn-zb-62wh-100unbedruckt-5060867
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-zb-5wh-100unbedruckt-5060906
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-bn-zb-52wh-100unbedruckt-5060870
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-zb10wh-100unbedruckt-5060883
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-zb-8wh-100unbedruckt-5060896
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-zb-762wh-100unbedruckt-5060922
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-zb-6wh-100unbedruckt-5060935
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-bn-zb-5wh-100unbedruckt-5060964
/en-us/products/terminal-marking-bn-zb-75wh-100unbedruckt-5060854
mailto:us-productcompliance@phoenixcontact.com?Subject=Product%20Compliance%20Inquiry:%20Phoenix%20Contact%20(us)&body=Hello,%0A%0AI am inquiring about the compliance status of the following Phoenix Contact products: 0902441.%0A%0AComments:
/en-us/products/dcdc-converters-quint-ps24dc24dc-5-2320034
/en-us/products/dcdc-converters-quint-ps24dc24dc10-2320092
/en-us/products/dcdc-converters-quint-ps12dc24dc-5-2320131
/en-us/products/energy-storage-ups-batvrla24dc12ah-2320322
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-ifs-rs232-datacable-2320490
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-ifs-open-end-datacable-2320450
/en-us/products/fan-quint-psfan4-2320076

2320487

2320416

3203134

3203147

3203309

1707639

1415891

1415747

1415536

1415524

1415196

1415197

1415202

1415203

1415748

1415890

1415896

1415898

1415902

1415904

1415519

IFS-MINI-DIN-DATACABLE

UPS-BAT/VRLA-
WTR/24DC/13AH

Al 1,5-10 BK-1000

Al 2,5-10 BU-1000

AI-TWIN 2X 0,5-10 WH

MC 1,5/ 9-ST-3,81CN1
BDV+-NO Q

SAC-3P-M 8MR/ 0,3-
PVC/M 8FR

SAC-8P-M12MS/ 1,5-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-3P-M12MR/1,5-
PVC/M 8FS

SAC-3P-M12MS/ 3,0-
PVC/M12FR-2L

SAC-4P-M12MRT/ 1,0-
PUR/M12FRT

SAC-4P-M12MRT/ 2,0-
PUR/M12FRT

SAC-4P-M12MRT/ 1,5-
PUR/FRT SH

SAC-4P-M12MRT/ 3,0-
PUR/FRT SH

SAC-8P-M12MS/ 3,0-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-3P-M 8MS/3,0-PVC/M
8FR

SAC-3P-M 8MS/0,3-PVC/M
8FR-2L

SAC-3P-M 8MS/1,5-PVC/M
8FR-2L

SAC-3P-M 8MR/0,6-PVC/M
8FR-2L

SAC-3P-M 8MR/3,0-PVC/M
8FR-2L

SAC-3P-M12MS/ 1,5-
PVC/M12FR

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (7(c)-l, 7(a))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

50 Years

15 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 467302ff-1675-4d05-
b4c0-7edd9428ac23

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 8d6849ad-d3f4-4731-
9eb1-79d5f8e94f64

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 29a4a27a-bbe4-
4784-al14d-54a3c165795b

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 7b32d9ef-aa74-492a-
a7b1-9ef178b873a0

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 48ad139e-189f-471f-
a4f5-c25ebfch857e

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: d54e07a5-2608-
435e-b6a0-f55d1ce101d9

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: c63b834b-1543-
4b8c-a026-9f75dac91244

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-ifs-mini-din-datacable-2320487
/en-us/products/battery-unit-ups-batvrla-wtr24dc13ah-2320416
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-15-10-bk-1000-3203134
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-25-10-bu-1000-3203147
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-twin-2x-05-10-wh-3203309
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mc-15-9-st-381cn1-bdv-no-q-1707639
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr-03-pvcm-8fr-1415891
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-m12ms-15-pvcm12fr-1415747
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12mr15-pvcm-8fs-1415536
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms-30-pvcm12fr-2l-1415524
/en-us/products/power-cable-sac-4p-m12mrt-10-purm12frt-1415196
/en-us/products/power-cable-sac-4p-m12mrt-20-purm12frt-1415197
/en-us/products/power-cable-sac-4p-m12mrt-15-purfrt-sh-1415202
/en-us/products/power-cable-sac-4p-m12mrt-30-purfrt-sh-1415203
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-m12ms-30-pvcm12fr-1415748
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms30-pvcm-8fr-1415890
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms03-pvcm-8fr-2l-1415896
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms15-pvcm-8fr-2l-1415898
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr06-pvcm-8fr-2l-1415902
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr30-pvcm-8fr-2l-1415904
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms-15-pvcm12fr-1415519

1415520

1415523

1415899

1415613

1415614

1415619

1415893

1415894

1415901

1415642

1415620

1415625

1415627

1415636

1415645

1415646

1415650

1415695

1415737

1415699

1415700

1415703

1415704

1415738

SAC-3P-M12MS/ 3,0-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-3P-M12MS/ 1,5-
PVC/M12FR-2L

SAC-3P-M 8MS/3,0-PVC/M
8FR-2L

SAC-4P-M12MS/ 1,5-
PVC/M12FS

SAC-4P-M12MS/ 3,0-
PVC/M12FS

SAC-4P-M12MS/3,0-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-3P-M 8MR/ 1,5-
PVC/M 8FR

SAC-3P-M 8MR/ 3,0-
PVC/M 8FR

SAC-3P-M 8MR/0,3-PVC/M
8FR-2L

SAC-4P-M12MR/0,3-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-4P-M12MS/0,3-
PVC/M12FR-3L

SAC-4P-M12MS/3,0-
PVC/M12FR-3L

SAC-4P-M12MR/0,3-
PVCI/M12FS

SAC-4P-M12MR/3,0-
PVC/M12FS

SAC-4P-M12MR/3,0-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-4P-M12MR/0,3-
PVC/M12FR-3L

SAC-4P-M12MR/3,0-
PVC/M12FR-3L

SAC-5P-M12MS/0,3-
PVC/M12FS

SAC-8P-M12MS/ 0,3-
PVCI/M12FS

SAC-5P-M12MS/0,3-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-5P-M12MS/0,6-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-5P-M12MS/0,3-
PVC/M12FR-3L

SAC-5P-M12MS/0,6-
PVC/M12FR-3L

SAC-8P-M12MS/ 0,6-
PVC/M12FS

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 9e4eb437-2bd7-41f3-
8b18-1cc054593ef0

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6¢45641a-8699-
4039-8a81-28d1198a682e

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 0f57ae2e-177b-40d1-
86ch-300d684893a6

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 44fa3667-f2f5-4235-
bf5f-4677c9aee5f2

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms-30-pvcm12fr-1415520
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m12ms-15-pvcm12fr-2l-1415523
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms30-pvcm-8fr-2l-1415899
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12ms-15-pvcm12fs-1415613
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12ms-30-pvcm12fs-1415614
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12ms30-pvcm12fr-1415619
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr-15-pvcm-8fr-1415893
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr-30-pvcm-8fr-1415894
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr03-pvcm-8fr-2l-1415901
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr03-pvcm12fr-1415642
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12ms03-pvcm12fr-3l-1415620
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12ms30-pvcm12fr-3l-1415625
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr03-pvcm12fs-1415627
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr30-pvcm12fs-1415636
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr30-pvcm12fr-1415645
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr03-pvcm12fr-3l-1415646
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m12mr30-pvcm12fr-3l-1415650
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms03-pvcm12fs-1415695
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-m12ms-03-pvcm12fs-1415737
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms03-pvcm12fr-1415699
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms06-pvcm12fr-1415700
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms03-pvcm12fr-3l-1415703
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms06-pvcm12fr-3l-1415704
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-m12ms-06-pvcm12fs-1415738

1415745

1415746

1415884

1415886

1415088

1415087

1719600

1719286

1719309

1719312

1719325

1719338

1719341

1719354

1719367

1719406

1719370

1719383

1719396

1719419

1719125

1719684

1719697

1719109

SAC-8P-M12MS/ 0,3-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-8P-M12MS/ 0,6-
PVC/M12FR

SAC-3P-M 8MR/3,0-PVC/M
8FS

SAC-3P-M 8MS/0,3-PVC/M
8FR

SACC-E-M8FS-4CON-
M8/0,5 VPE100

SACC-E-M8MS-4CON-
M8/0,5 VPE100

MSTBW 2,5/ 2-G BG
SPT 5/11-H-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 1-V-7,5

SPT 5/ 2-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 3-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 4-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 5-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 6-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 7-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/11-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 8-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/ 9-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/10-V-7,5-ZB
SPT 5/12-V-7,5-ZB
SMSTB 2,5/ 3-ST-5,08

ABGY AU

MCVR 1,5/ 5-ST-3,81
GY7035 AU

MC 1,5/ 5-ST-3,81 GY7035
AU

MKKDS 3/ 2-5,08 ABGY

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: a7932ef2-ba3c-45eb-
a22¢-e5320971f08f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: bce4407b-aa70-
4aca-94bd-504e89d37c2b

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 2e264352-8fc6-40f3-
b389-0d6fe76b737f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: Obaa632a-e406-4ef6-
8086-49c639f22242

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
0.033 kg CO2e
0.066 kg CO2e
0.099 kg CO2e
0.132 kg CO2e
0.165 kg CO2e
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-m12ms-03-pvcm12fr-1415745
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-m12ms-06-pvcm12fr-1415746
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr30-pvcm-8fs-1415884
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms03-pvcm-8fr-1415886
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-e-m8fs-4con-m805-vpe100-1415088
/en-us/products/flush-type-connector-sacc-e-m8ms-4con-m805-vpe100-1415087
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mstbw-25-2-g-bg-1719600
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-511-h-75-zb-1719286
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-1-v-75-1719309
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-2-v-75-zb-1719312
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-3-v-75-zb-1719325
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-4-v-75-zb-1719338
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-5-v-75-zb-1719341
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-6-v-75-zb-1719354
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-7-v-75-zb-1719367
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-511-v-75-zb-1719406
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-8-v-75-zb-1719370
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-9-v-75-zb-1719383
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-510-v-75-zb-1719396
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-512-v-75-zb-1719419
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-smstb-25-3-st-508-abgy-au-1719125
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mcvr-15-5-st-381-gy7035-au-1719684
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mc-15-5-st-381-gy7035-au-1719697
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mkkds-3-2-508-abgy-1719109

3203040

3203011

3203037

3203066

3203150

3203163

3203121

3203299

3203118

3203053

3190441

3190593

3190438

3190506

3190315

3190328

3190331

3190357

3190360

3190386

3190658

3190580

3190577

3190603

3190551

3001006

3001356

Al 0,25-6 BU

Al 0,14- 8 GY -1000

Al 0,25-8 YE

Al 0,34-8TQ

Al 0,5-10 WH-GB

Al 0,75-10 GY-GB

Al 1 -10 RD-1000

Al 0,75-10 GY-GB-1000

Al 0,75-10 GY-1000

Al 0,34-6 TQ

STG-EW

ICC-MT 1,5-2,5 BA

STG-MTN 0,5-1,0

STG-MTN 1,5-2,5

STG 1-VKK4

STG 2-VKK4

STG 3-VKK4

STG 5-VKK4

STG 6-VKK4

STG 8-VKK4

MSTBC-MT 1,5-2,5 BA

ICC-MT 1,5-2,5

ICC-MT 0,5-1,0

ICC-MT 0,5-1,0 BA

MSTBC-MT 1,5-2,5

UK 5-HESILED 24V- 2MA

USBR 2-11

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Not applicable (No electrical

and electronical equipment)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Contact Us

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 4da2a354-5bc5-4fb1-

b109-ae8347569566

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-025-6-bu-3203040
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-014-8-gy-1000-3203011
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-025-8-ye-3203037
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-034-8-tq-3203066
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-05-10-wh-gb-3203150
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-075-10-gy-gb-3203163
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-1-10-rd-1000-3203121
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-075-10-gy-gb-1000-3203299
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-075-10-gy-1000-3203118
/en-us/products/ferrule-ai-034-6-tq-3203053
/en-us/products/assembly-tool-stg-ew-3190441
/en-us/products/crimp-contact-icc-mt-15-25-ba-3190593
/en-us/products/connector-stg-mtn-05-10-3190438
/en-us/products/connector-stg-mtn-15-25-3190506
/en-us/products/mounting-material-stg-1-vkk4-3190315
/en-us/products/mounting-material-stg-2-vkk4-3190328
/en-us/products/mounting-material-stg-3-vkk4-3190331
/en-us/products/mounting-material-stg-5-vkk4-3190357
/en-us/products/mounting-material-stg-6-vkk4-3190360
/en-us/products/mounting-material-stg-8-vkk4-3190386
/en-us/products/crimp-contact-mstbc-mt-15-25-ba-3190658
mailto:us-productcompliance@phoenixcontact.com?Subject=Product%20Compliance%20Inquiry:%20Phoenix%20Contact%20(us)&body=Hello,%0A%0AI am inquiring about the compliance status of the following Phoenix Contact products: 3190658.%0A%0AComments:
/en-us/products/crimp-contact-icc-mt-15-25-3190580
/en-us/products/crimp-contact-icc-mt-05-10-3190577
/en-us/products/crimp-contact-icc-mt-05-10-ba-3190603
/en-us/products/crimp-contact-mstbc-mt-15-25-3190551
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-uk-5-hesiled-24v-2ma-3001006
/en-us/products/switching-jumper-usbr-2-11-3001356

3001597

3001269

3001369

3001372

3001851

3001871

3001878

3001763

3001382

3001939

3001373

3001514

3001501

3001721

3001734

3001475

3001381

3001433

3001420

3001695

3001103

3001543

3001556

3001569

FBSR 3-8

OTTA 6-T/SB-P/P

UT 4/ 1P-H

UT 4/ 1P-H-PE

PTRV 8 /COL-RDWH

PTRV 4 /COL-WH

PTRV 8 /WHRD-COL

AGK 10-UKH 50

D-UT 4/1P-H

UK 6-FSI/C-LED60

PT 2,5-QUATTRO OG

UK 3N BU

UK 3N

HDFK 16

HDFKYV 16

UK 10-PLUS BU

UK 10-PLUS

UK 10-TWIN-PE

UK 10-PLUS-PE

MT 1,5-QUATTRO-PE

D-UK 2,5BU

FBRN 2-4 N

FBRN 3-4 N

FBRN 4-4 N

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: d82614b6-73bf-4916-
9bfb-eccc33981759

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 233449c7-6e2d-
4e33-b6df-970ece626927

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 223db03d-fe84-48a0-
ab0f-4083ac287faf

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 8ee56a42-95d0-4cdf-
8fb5-ea36b615b3b2

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
0.084 kg CO2e
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/jumper-fbsr-3-8-3001597
/en-us/products/bolt-connection-terminal-block-otta-6-tsb-pp-3001269
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-ut-4-1p-h-3001369
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-ut-4-1p-h-pe-3001372
/en-us/products/marshalling-terminal-ptrv-8-col-rdwh-3001851
/en-us/products/marshalling-terminal-ptrv-4-col-wh-3001871
/en-us/products/marshalling-terminal-ptrv-8-whrd-col-3001878
/en-us/products/pick-off-terminal-block-agk-10-ukh-50-3001763
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-ut-41p-h-3001382
/en-us/products/fuse-terminal-block-uk-6-fsic-led60-3001939
/en-us/products/multi-conductor-terminal-block-pt-25-quattro-og-3001373
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-uk-3-n-bu-3001514
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-uk-3-n-3001501
/en-us/products/panel-feed-through-terminal-block-hdfk-16-3001721
/en-us/products/panel-feed-through-terminal-block-hdfkv-16-3001734
/en-us/products/multi-conductor-terminal-block-uk-10-plus-bu-3001475
/en-us/products/multi-conductor-terminal-block-uk-10-plus-3001381
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-uk-10-twin-pe-3001433
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-uk-10-plus-pe-3001420
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-mt-15-quattro-pe-3001695
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-uk-25-bu-3001103
/en-us/products/screw-bridge-fbrn-2-4-n-3001543
/en-us/products/screw-bridge-fbrn-3-4-n-3001556
/en-us/products/screw-bridge-fbrn-4-4-n-3001569

3001572

3001608

3001624

3001637

3001595

3001872

3001877

3001599

1019995

1019973

1020002

0902153

0902014

0902166

0902179

FBRN 5-4 N

FBRN 8-4 N

FBRN 10-4 N

FBRN 20-4 N

FBSR 4-6

PTRV 4 /RD-COL

PTRV 8 /RDWH-COL

FBSR 10-8

TMC 72C 02A

TMC 71C 02A

TMC 72C 10A

TMC 61C 63A

TMC 61C 0,5A

TMC 62C 0,5A

TMC 62C 01A

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c), 6(b), 8(b), 6(a),
6(b)-11, 8(b)-I, 6(a)-1)

Yes (6(c), 6(b), 8(b), 6(a),
6(b)-11, 8(b)-1, 6(a)-1)

Yes (6(c), 6(b), 8(b), 6(a),
6(b)-11, 8(b)-I, 6(a)-1)

Contact Us

Contact Us

Contact Us

Contact Us

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

25 Years

25 Years

25 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)
Cadmium oxide (CAS:
1306-19-0)

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)
Cadmium oxide (CAS:
1306-19-0)

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)
Cadmium oxide (CAS:
1306-19-0)

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

In accordance with IEC 63000, the information contained in the report includes a supplier declaration on exemptions and can be used as evidence for the

preparation of technical documentation. PHOENIX CONTACT does not use any of the substances listed in Annex XVII of the REACH Regulation in its products in

concentrations exceeding the limits falling within the scope of the Regulation. In order to ensure a high level of product safety to our customers, as well as to comply

with legal requirements, we have reviewed the implementation of the REACH Regulation in accordance with the current candidate list, including the substances

from Annex XIV. According to Article 33 of the REACH Regulation, Phoenix Contact is obliged to provide information on products containing candidate substances

above a mass fraction of 0.1%. All information is based on our current knowledge and information provided by our suppliers and service providers.
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/en-us/products/screw-bridge-fbrn-5-4-n-3001572
/en-us/products/screw-bridge-fbrn-8-4-n-3001608
/en-us/products/screw-bridge-fbrn-10-4-n-3001624
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